 QPD1425
375 W, 65 V, DC – 2 GHz, GaN RF Power Transistor
Data Sheet Rev. B, December 2022
Subject to change without notice
1 of 20 www.qorvo.com
®
 NI-400 Package
Key Features

15 of 20 www.qorvo.com
®
1.2 – 1.4 GHz Application Circuit – EVB Assembly 1
Notes:
1. PCB material is RO4350B 0.020” thick, 1 oz. copper cladding on top and bottom layer.
 QPD1425
375 W, 65 V, DC – 2 GHz, GaN RF Power Transistor
Data Sheet Rev. B, December 2022
Subject to change without notice
16 of 20 www.qorvo.com
®
1.2 – 1.4 GHz Application Circuit EVB – Bill of Material
Ref Des Qty Description Mfg Name Mfg Part #
U1 1 1.2-1.4 GHz Discrete Qorvo QPD1425
C1, C8 2 CAP, 12pF, +/-5%, 250V, HI-Q, 0603 AVX 600S120JT250XT
C2 1 CAP, 68pF, 5%, 250V, LF, 0603 AVX 600S680JT250XT
C3 1 CAP, 1pF, +/-0.05pF, 250V, HI-Q, 0603 AVX 600S1R0AT250XT
C4, C5 2 CAP, 1.8pF, +/-0.1pF, 250V, HI-Q, 0603 AVX 600S1R8BT250XT
C6, C7 2 CAP, 2.4pF, +/-0.1pF, 250V, HI-Q, 0603 AVX 600S2R48BT250XT
C9 1 CAP, 100pF, +/-5%, 250V, HI-Q, 0603 AVX 600S101JT250XT
C10 1 CAP, 100pF, 5%, 250V, HI-Q, 0805 AVX 600F101JT250XT
C11 1 CAP, 1000pF, 5%, 100V, X7R, 0805 AVX  08051C102JAT2A
C13, C14 2 CAP, 5.6pF, +/-0.1pF, 250V, HI-Q, 0805 AVX 600F5R6CT250XT
C15, C16 2 CAP, 2.4pF, 0.1pF, 250V, C0G, 0805 AVX 600F2R4BT250XT
C17 1 CAP, 3.9pF, +/-0.25pF, 500V, 1111 AVX 800B3R9CT500XT
C18 1 CAP, 39pF, 5%, 250V, C0G, 0805 AVX 600F390JT250XT
C19, C20 2 CAP, 680uF, +/-20%, 80V, Alum Elec Vishay MAL215099708E3
C21, C22 2 CAP, 1uF, 10%, 100V, X7R, 1812 AVX LD121C105KAB2A
C23 1 CAP, 100uF, 20%, 16V, Alum Elec Panasonic EEE-TC1C101P
L1 1 IND, 5.6nH, 5%, 0805 Coilcraft 0805CS-050XJLB